

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**TRP(C) No.438 of 2023**

**Deepika Nanda** .... **Petitioner**  
Mr. S.J. Nanda, Advocate

-versus-  
**Prashanta Kumar Dash** .... **Opposite**  
**Party**

**CORAM:**  
**JUSTICE G. SATAPATHY**

**ORDER(ORAL)**  
**02.01.2024**

**Order No.**

01. 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).  
2. List this matter along with disposed of case in TRP(C) No. 389 of 2023 on 11<sup>th</sup> January, 2024.

ORISSA

**( G. Satapathy )**  
**Judge**

**Priyajit**