

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

TRP(C) No.438 of 2023

Deepika Nanda

Petitioner

....
Mr. S.J. Nanda, Advocate

-versus-

Prashanta Kumar Dash

....

**Opposite
Party**

**CORAM:
JUSTICE G. SATAPATHY**

ORDER(ORAL)

11.01.2024

Order No.

TRP(C) No.438 of 2023 & I.A. No. 448 of 2023

- 02.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
 2. Heard.
 3. Issue notice on TRP(C) as well as I.A. to O.P. by Registered Post/Speed Post with A.D. making it returnable by the next date. Requisites for issuance of notice against O.P. shall be filed within three working days. Accept one set of process fee.
 4. List this matter on 5th February, 2024.

**(G. Satapathy)
Judge**

Priyajit