



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

TRP(C) No.438 of 2023

Deepika Nanda ***Petitioner***

None

-versus-

Prashanta Kumar Dash ***Opposite Party***

CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

24.03.2026

Order No.

04.

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

2. As is revealed from the report, which was submitted by the In-charge Civil Judge (Sr. Division), Padampur vide letter no.199 dated 18.03.2026, pursuant to order dated 05.02.2024 of this Court, till 06.01.2026, three witnesses on behalf of the Petitioner had already been examined in (Mat.) Civil Suit No.9 of 2023. However, on 13.02.2026, the case record was sent to the Court of learned ADJ, Padampur for reference in C.R.P. No.5 of 2025. The said case now stands posted to 31.03.2026 awaiting the original records and S.R. of one Kalpana Char, who was summoned at the instance of the Petitioner.



3. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner is absent on call.

4. However, to give further opportunity to the Petitioner, the matter stands adjourned to be listed on 26th March, 2026 under the heading "For Admission".

Banita

(S. K. MISHRA)
JUDGE